N6227116Q1270
Amendment 0001
Question and Answers

Question
1) Are there current examples that can be given of existing or desired C4I devices of interest to better inform the scope of devices recommended in the study?

Answer: 
Examples of C4I devices of interest would include systems such as:
ARMY SYSTEMS
1. AFATDS – Advanced Field Artillery Tactical Data System
1. AMDWS – Air and Missile Defense Work Stations 
1. BCS3 – Battle Command Sustainment Support System
1. BFT – Blue Force Tracker
1. CPOF – Command Post of the Future
1. DCGS-A – Distributed Common Ground Station – Army 
1. FBCB2 – Force XXI Battle Command Brigade and Below
1. GCCS-Army – Global Command and Control System - Army
1. JCR – Joint Capabilities Release
1. MCWS – Mission Command Work Station 
1. OSRVT – One System Remote Video Terminal
1. TAIS – Tactical Airspace Integration System
1. TMC – Tactical Mission Command
MARINE SYSTEMS
1. C2PC – Command and Control Personal Computer
1. COC – Combat Operations Center
1. GCCS-TCO – Global Command and Control System – Tactical Combat Operations
1. JTCS – Joint Tactical Common Operational Picture Workstation
NAVY SYSTEMS
1. C2P – Command and Control Processor
1. DCGS-N – Distributed Common Ground System-Navy
1. DJC2 – Deployable Joint Command and Control
1. GCCS-M – Global Command and Control System - Maritime
1. [bookmark: _GoBack]NTCSS – Naval Tactical Command Support System
1. MTC2 – Maritime Tactical Command and Control
1. MicroSNAP
NOTE 1 – This list is just a sample of the types of systems that we are interested in and is not intended to limit the devices/systems to be considered or to define devices/systems that must be included in the study.  We have no specifically desired systems at this time.
NOTE 2 –In addition, the interest of the Government is in future versions of or replacements for any C4I systems that will be fielded in the next 2-3 years.

Question: 2) Are there limitations or security/background requirements on eligibility of support staff personnel that do not directly access government facilities and/or government systems?
Answer: No.
Question: 3) Are resumes are required for all personnel anticipated to support this effort, or just the principle investigators. 
Answer: No.  It is sufficient to provide the resume for the principle instigators provided that they participate substantially in the project.


